STEP7 Washout Assembly

Attach two Medium Balls (Tip 2) to the wﬁﬂli-ll‘?'lit_hm Dilite Bushing 3x5x0.5
Washout Mixing Arms { Note, attach | 320 Micro Washer
from the flat side of the arm ). Press one [CNLR1003]

3x7mm Ball Bearing into one side fol-
lowed by one 3x5mm spacer and one

more bearing from the opposite side,

Shde one M3x16 Socket Cap Screw
through the bearngs in the arm and shide
one 3x5x0.5 washer between the beanng
before tghtemng into the washout hub,
Note, the screw 15 attached on the left.
Press the radius hink on to the inner short
balls on the Swashplate.

Tip 4 - We suggest that you wiek some fast
cyanoacrylate glue into the seats of these
oilite bushings . Be sure not to get any into
the inner race of the bushings

e

[CNLR1011]

Washout Hub -~

[HI3152C]
3x7 Ball

Bearing x 2
[CNBBOT30]

Radius Link & M2x12 M3x16 Socket

Short Short

Medium

# ——— plastic spacer
Faleon S8E v2 only

Pin [HI3152A) - Cap Screw
M6 socket
cap screws _ ;? Step B Swashplate Assem bly

Starting with the inside race, apply thread-
lock and attach two short balls (Tip I')

Swashplate

directly across from each other, simularly
attach two medium balls to the remaiming
holes. Attach the three short balls to the

ﬁ;ﬁﬂﬂ:ﬁ] outside race. The rear location 15 not
) used now.
Me dium
Short Silver Ball
[CNLRIONO| Shert [CNLRION)
Step 9 \ M5x 10 Flat Sprirjg
Starting Shaft Bearing Blocks M2x5 Self Washer [HW3005A]

P _ M 2x5 Flat

rom parts bag 2, -

the Start Shafi Guide Washer

Blocks are pre-

assermbled. Shde the

Starter Shafl through

assemblies with the Bearing x 2

facing up and shide

the spring and 5mm

Washer onto the

shal. Start Shaft Gude Starter Shaft f,.
Block [HI3007] [HW30054]

Tapping Screw —_




